10-27-70
Aud.Cert.

<01 164

RESOLUTION No.

NOv 3 1970

Adopted on
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 4, dated October 14, 1970,
heretofore filed wj

Document No.

y Clerk of said City as
issued in connection

with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Raymond D. Haas, an individual,
San Ysidro Community Center and renovation of the Recrea-
tion Center Building, said contract having been filed as

Document No.

e

for construction of the

732231 in the office of said City Clerk,

be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes
therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the
contract price of $8,965.60, be and the same are hereby

approved.

APPROVED:

JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Lj¥¢g\43u&\ \b.ék

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

RECEIVED
{7 CLERK’S OFFICE

10700CT 28 P#12:35

¥

MICRGEIL

Councilmen

Helen Cobb

Sam T. Loftin
Hénry L. Landt
-t

Lc'o.;zpn L. Williams
Eloyd L. Morrow
co

Bob Martinet
Aﬁién Hitch

N:U‘ke Schaefer

Mayor Frank Curran

e

0)

X —n

&Am&t
» Deputy

Harold Valderhaug

NOV 3 1970

ooooooon
gaoooooooad

NEERDNENN
alalafa[i{a]afals

AUTHENTICATED BY:

FRANK CURRAN
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

JOHN LOCKWOOD

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.




VHCR

CERTlFlCATEbF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

kg
wn
©3  Afoung: $ Fund
I plg:?osé_':
\ad e C:;
2% R
oz
[ 2T —
o - =
=R R S ,
- o = Auditor and Comptroller of
— ] ~ ] N
o o The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and [ do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed 38’965060 M)%;,&—

Dated October 15 1920 Auditor and Comptroller of
ate ,

The W Diego, Calif.
/4
BY, Q,
@(hder
¢solution No.
Fund 299 Dept./Activity_iz_z._o_ Object _¥2 3300 Project No. 12000
Purpose Change Order #U4 San ¥#%R¥» Ysidro Community Center A2. RBYYY

Vendor knzh Raymond D. Hass

4

€

OF

ORM AC.

roRA L 2011672 CERTIFICATE No. _2751
Easz {:\i‘sgD NUV 3 ]97[)

it Ve RN B AR

e R Sy SR A e et

i T et

2 T IO SN

e

R e R b o Cus L SIS R LA LR et

AT R e YR RIS T AN

LA

e

T AL N

A g TS B s AR O S LN T S I, T AN T DR A e I D S L SR

EYRI AR R Sk 2




